NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS, WILL MEET IN SPECIAL SESSION, OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, AS FOLLOWS:

7:30 P.M. TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2005 MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL ONE TROYAN DRIVE MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS

PURPOSE: SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING, AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Receipt of recommendation from Joseph Edwards, Consulting Building Official on property located at 12018 Pender Lane in the City of Meadows Place, Texas.
- Consideration of and action on recommendation from Consulting Building Official as presented to the City Council of the City of Meadows Place, Texas, acting as the Building Standards Commission of the City of Meadows Place, Texas, concerning property located at 12018 Pender Lane in the City of Meadows Place, Texas.
- 4. Adjournment.

I CERTIF	Y TH	AT TH	E ABO	VE NO	TICE	OF	MEET	NG	AND
AGENDA						ACE	CITY	HALL	. ON
THE 8 TH D	AY OF	APRIL	2005, I	3Y 6:00	P.M.				

Elaine Herff, City Secretary	

(SEAL)